

Announcement

March 25, 2016

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. (Stock Code: 5012 Tokyo Stock Exchange) Representative Director, President Jun Mutoh Contact: Public and Government Relations EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha Tel: 03-6713-4400

## Company Position and Policy on Lowering the Trading Unit

1. Company position on lowering the trading unit

Lowering the trading unit increases the liquidity of our stock, which TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. regards as an effective measure for attracting a broader range of investors.

2. Company policy on lowering the trading unit

As the deadline for the consolidation of stock to 100-share trading units is October 1, 2018, we will continue to consider specific measures.

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]